

पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया लिमिट्रेड

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Ref: NESH/PESM/1117/01

Date: 03.04,2020

To,

Sr. Manager (CPIO).

Teestavalley Power Transmission Limited (TPTL). 2nd Floor, Vijaya Building 17 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi – 110001

Kind Attn: Ms. Pallavi Kansal, Sr. Manager (CPIO), TPTL, New Delhi

विषय: सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के तहत आवेदन का स्थानांतरण ।

Sub: Transfer of application under Right to Information Act'2005.

Sir,

- 1.0 Kindly find attached herewith a copy of RTI application of Sh. Sanjiv Das Ref No PGCIL/R/T/20/00018 dtd 07.03.2020 received at CPIO, Shillong office on 20.03.2020 through Ministry of power.
- 2.0 The information sought by the applicant relates to Construction of 400KV D/C (Quad) Moose Transmission line from Mangam in Sikkim to Kishangani Pooling Station in Bihar.
- 3.0 As the above query does not pertain to POWERGRID, NER and may pertain to Teestavalley Power Transmission Limited (TPTL), the application of Sh. Sanjiv Das is transferred hereby to your end under section 6 (3) of Right to Information Act'2005.
- 4.0 You are requested to take appropriate action under Section 7 (1) of the said Act and provide information as per law to the applicant directly from your end with copy to CPIO, POWERGRID, NER.

Encl.: 1 (One) RTI application dtd. 07.03.2020 of Sh. Sanjiv Das,

वरि. महाप्रबंधक (के. लो.सू.अधिकारी) 0364-2536439,

nerts_rti@powergrid.co.in

Copy:

 a) Sh. Sanjiv Das, Sanaka Niwas, Second Floor, 12 Bimal Sinha Sarani, Hakimpara, Siliguri, Darjeeling -734001, West Bengal: For information and necessary coordination with CPIO, TPTL, New Delhi please.

b) Sh. Sanjeev Jain, Under Secretary, Ministry of Power, Govt. of India, Sharam Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली , डोंगतीय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग – 793006 (मेघालय); दूरभाष: 0364-2536371, फ़ैक्स: 0364-2536607

RHQ: North Eastern Region Transmission System; Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lalapang, Shillong - 793006 (Meghalaya) Tel: 0364-2536371, Fax: 0364-2536607

केन्द्रीय कार्यातयः सौदामिनी", प्लॉट संख्या २, सेक्टर २९, इफ्फको चौक के नजदीक, गुडगाँव (हरियाणा) - **122001,** भारत **Corporate office:** "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector 29, Near IFFCO Chowk, Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122001, INDIA **Website:** http://www.powergridindia.com

RTI REQUEST DETAILS		
Registration No.:	PGC1L/R/T/20/00018 Date of Receipt	20/03/2020
Transferred From:	Ministry of Power on 20/03/2020 With Reference Number: POWER/R/P/20/00099	
Remarks :	In so far as PG Desk, MoP is concerned, information may be However, the said RTI Application is transferred to PGCIL available information to the applicant directly vide this Minis 20.03.2020.	for furnishing
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority Language of Request:	English
Name :	Sanjiv Das Gender:	Male
Address:	Sanaka Niwas, Second Floor, 12 Bimal Sinha Sarani, Hakimpara, Siliguri, Distt. Darjeeling.	
State :	West Bengal Country:	Details not provided
Phone No. :	Details not provided Mobile No. :	Details not provided
Email :	Details not provided	
Status(Rural/Urban)	Urban Education Status:	Graduate
Letter No. :	Details not provided Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	-	Indian
Amount Paid :		Details not provided.
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	Pertains to	
Information Sought	Application attached.	

Print

Save

Close

Original RTI Text: Application attached.

Advocate for State Calcutta High Court, Circuit Bench at Jaipaiguri Sanaka Niwas, Second Floor, 12 Blmai Sinha Sarani Hakimpara, Siliguri-734001, District Darjeeling Ph. No.: (0353) 2522802, 9434887004, 9064960542 Email: advsanjivdas@gmail.com

Ref No: SOLRTI MAR OL.

Date: 17-03-W

REGISTERED WITH A/D

To
The Central Public Information Officer (CPIO)
Under Secretary
Government of India
Ministry of Power
Shram Shakti Bhawan
Rafi Marg, New Delhi – 110001

SUB: APPLICATION FOR HAVING INFORMATION UNDER SECTION 6 OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005 AS PER QUESTIONNAIRE MADE IN SEPARATE SHEET ATTACHED HERETO.

Dear Sir,

Under instructions from and on behalf of my client Sri. Dilip Kumar Agarwal, Son of Late. Dayaram Agarwal, resident of Jorethang, Playground Area, South Sikkim, Pin Code: 737121, I like to inform you with the following:

- That Teestavalley Power Transmission Ltd. (TPTL) has completed the work of construction of 400 kV Double Circuit Quad Moose Transmission Line from Mangam in Sikkim to Kishanganj Pooling Station in Bihar.
- That in order to complete the aforesaid project TPTL has issued various Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) and various companies have/had participated in those Tenders and few were selected as successful bidders.

It is pertinent to mention that Tata Projects Ltd., having its registered office at Barsana Gardens, Post Office and Police Station Matigara, District Darjeeling, Pin 734010 was one of the successful bidders for the aforesaid project and has conducted work at Location 142 of the aforesaid project.

- 3. That at Location 142, Tata Projects Ltd. had authorised M/s Ureka Construction Company, having its registered office at Sasanka Villa Kayastha Para, Post Office and District Bankura, Pin 722101 (W.B) to complete the work.
- That with regards to the aforesaid facts and circumstances, my client intends to obtain certain information as per the questionnaire attached herewith according to the provisions of The Right to Information Act, 2005.

Contd..../Pg.2.

Zinfi Mr.

75 (Power (sind)

Ph (7)

Ph (7)

Ph (7)

advocate for State Calcutta High Court, Circuit Bench at Jaipaiguri Sanaka Niwas, Second Floor, 12 Birnal Sinha Sarani Hakimpara, Siliguri-734001, District Darjeeling Ph. No.: (0353) 2522802, 9434887004, 9064960542

Email: advsanjivdas@gmail.com

Ref No: COLATI MAR LOY.

Date: 13-01-10 .

(2)

5. That Indian Postal Order (bearing No.23F 090658) of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) only as fee for obtaining information is enclosed herewith and in case any other fees is required, you may please inform my client.

Under the premises, it is hereby stated that you are required to furnish information to my client as per the questionnaire attached herewith as per the provisions of The Right to Information Act, 2005 without any delay.

A copy of this application is being retained by my client for further and future reference which may please be noted.

Thanking You.

With regards,

(SANJIV DAS)
Advocate/Siliguri

_Advocate for State
Calcutta High Court, Circuit Bench at Jaipaiguri

Sanaka Niwas, Second Floor, 12 Bimal Sinha Sarani Hakimpara, Siliguri-734001, District Darjeeling Ph. No.: (0353) 2522802, 9434887004, 9064960542 Email: advsanjivdas@gmail.com

Ref No: SO RTI MININ.

Date: 03-03-20 .

To
The Central Public Information Officer (CPIO)
Under Secretary
Government of India
Ministry of Power
Shram Shakti Bhawan
Rafi Marg, New Delhi – 110001

QUESTIONNAIRE

- Please provide with the copies of different NIT with respect to the work of construction of 400 kV Double Circuit Quad Moose Transmission Line from Mangam in Sikkim to Kishanganj Pooling Station in Bihar.
- 2. In which NIT Tata Projects Ltd. participated and was successful bidder?
- Please provide with the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) and/or any other related documents between Teestavalley Power Transmission Ltd. (TPTL) and Tata Projects Ltd.
- 4. Whether Tata Projects Ltd. was authorised to sub-contract the work for its completion to any other firm/company/individual? If yes, please provide with the name and address of the total numbers of firm/company/individual involved. Also what was the criteria for the sub-contractors involved in such works?
- Whether M/s Ureka Construction Company was involved for completion of the project by way of sub-contract by Tata Projects Ltd., If yes, please provide with the MOU and/or any other related documents between Tata Projects Ltd. and M/s Ureka Construction Company.
- Whether M/s Ureka Construction Company was authorised to sub-contract the project work? If yes, please provide with the name and address of the sub-contractors.
- 7. In case of Damage Compensation what was the policy for payment in Location 142?
- 8. What was the policy adopted for payment of compensation for land over which new tower was erected in Location 142?
- What was the total number of Tower which was cancelled? Please provide with the details with regard to cancellation of tower under which location and expenses incurred by the Govt. in each of those cancelled tower.
- 10. Please provide with the testing report of concrete cubes for erecting towers in Location 142.

Smin Mr.

Contd..../Pg.2.

Advocate for State Calcutta High Court, Circuit Bench at Jaipaiguri Sanaka Niwas, Second Floor, 12 Bimai Sinha Sarani Hakimpara, Siliguri-734001, District Darjeeling Ph. No.: (0353) 2522802, 9434887004, 9064960542 Email: advsanjivdas@gmail.com

Ref No: SO RTI MARION.

Date: <u>07-03-20</u>.

(2)

- 11. In Location 142 there was a cancelled tower and a new tower. Please provide with the work details with respect to the said two towers. Also provide with No-objection Certificate (NOC) from all concerned departments including land owner required before erecting of both towers in Location 142.
- 12. Please provide with the testing reports of stone chips, sand and cement and other available reports in Location 142.
- 13. Please provide with the Joint Measurement Certificate (JMC) of Tata Projects Ltd. and TPTL in Location 142 for both the towers.
- Please provide with the completion certificate of all towers erected for the aforesaid project.
- Please provide with the Royalty Challans of non-stock materials and stock materials used in Location 142 for construction of towers.
- 16. Please provide with the payment details to the contractors who completed the work in Location 142 for both the towers.
- 17. Please provide with the copy of measurement book for both towers in Location 142.
- 18. How much is the security amount and TDR/EMD of M/s Ureka Construction Company involved in construction and completion of the aforesaid project?
- 19. Please provide with the Labour License issued to M/s Ureka Construction Company.
- 20. Please provide with the deviation statement for Location 142 for both towers.
- 21. Please provide with the name and designation of the Govt. official who was in-charge for looking after the work in Location 142.

Thanking You.

With regards,

(SANJIV DAS) Advocate/Siliguri



